STROUD BOARD OF EDUCATION 720 GILLISPIE AVENUE SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MONDAY, MARCH 25, 2024 4:00 P.M. AGENDA

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE STROUD BOARD OF EDUCATION, MONDAY, MARCH 25, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M. IN THE BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING ROOM AT 720 GILLISPIE AVENUE, STROUD, OKLAHOMA 74079.

NOTE: THE STROUD BOARD OF EDUCATION MAY DISCUSS, VOTE TO APPROVE, VOTE TO DISAPPROVE, VOTE TO TABLE OR DECIDE NOT TO VOTE ON ANY ITEM ON THIS AGENDA.

- 1. Call to order and roll call of members.
- 2. Board discussion and vote to approve or vote not to approve Board Policy FE Student Transfers.
- 3. Board discussion and vote to approve or vote not to approve a contract for the retrofit football lighting project.
- 4. Adjournment.

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED AT 720 GILLISPIE AVENUE ON FRIDAY, MARCH 22, 2024, AT 8:00 A.M.

KIM BECK, DEPUTY CLERK